

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited, PccPETITIONER
And Anr.

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2554 OF 2020

In

Commercial Suit 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited, pccPETITIONER

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited, PccPETITIONER

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3705 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited, PccPETITIONER
V/S

Mack Star Marketing Private Limited And 6 OrsRESPONDENT

Pratik Seksaria, Sr. Advocate (V.C.), Samrudhi Chothani, Varad
Kolhe i/b. TRILEGAL For Applicant/Plaintiffs

MENTIONED

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 4th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/10/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)