

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd, PCC And Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan & Ors ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2554 OF 2020

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.10.19
11:21:46 +0530

Ms Samrudhi Chothani, *with Varad Kolhe, ib/ Trilegal, for the Plaintiffs/
Applicants.*

Ms Chandrika Prajapati, *for Defendant No. 5.*

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 18th October 2024

PC:-

1. When these matters were called out, Learned Counsel requested the matters be kept in the afternoon session. It would not be possible as this Court has fixed matters in the afternoon session.

2. List these matters on 6th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)