

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 271 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25172 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4403 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4408 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited,
Pcc & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2518 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2520 OF 2020

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited,
Pcc & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2554 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited,
Pcc & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Prakshal Jain a/w Mr. Pushkar Deo i/by Trilegal for the Plaintiff
in all Suits.

Mr. Kevin Pereira for the Defendant No. 5 in COMS/271/22.

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi for the Defendant No. 5 in COMS/237/22.

Mr. Sebin Michael Joseph for the Defendant No. 6 in COMS/297/22.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 8 July 2025

ORDER :

1. This Court by an order dated 17th March 2025 had called for a Report from the Registry regarding placing of the above Commercial Suits before the appropriate Court. It was considered that no Written Statements had been filed by the Defendants in the above Suits.

2. Accordingly, the Report of the Registry has been received and which shows that these matters are required to be placed before the Court having assignment of undefended Suits.

3. Accordingly, the Registry shall place the above Suits before the appropriate Bench.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]