

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited,
PCC and another

... Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan and others

... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6485 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

.....
Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha alongwith Mr. Siddharth Ranade, Mr. Prakshal Jain, Ms. Arunima Athavale and Ms. Mahima Tahiliani instructed by Trilegal, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sebin Michael Joseph, Advocate for the Defendants No.5 and 6.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

Commercial Suit No.297 of 2022 :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Joseph, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No.5 and 6 and submits that the Interim Application as mentioned during the hearing on 30th September 2025 has been filed although no lodging number has been obtained as yet.

2. Mr. Rajadhyaksha, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiffs submits that no such application has been received till date and that the same submission has been made on the prior occasion as well.
3. Let the application referred to by Mr. Joseph be served to the learned Advocate/Attorney for the Plaintiffs within a period of two weeks.
4. Let reply be filed and served within a period of three weeks after receipt of the Application. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.
5. List on **12th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)