

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings
Limited, PCC and another

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan and others

... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7804 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6485 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

.....
Mr. Siddharth Ranade alongwith Mr. Prakshal Jain, Ms. Arunima Athavale, Ms. Mahima Tahiliani and Ms. Neeraja Barve instructed by Trilegal, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sebin Michael Joseph alongwith Sandra Jaison instructed by SMJ Legal, Advocate for the Defendants No.5 and 6.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

PC. :

Interim Application No. 7804 of 2025 :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Mr. Ranade, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that no rejoinder has been filed although time was granted.

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.04.15
19:36:18
+0530

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

3. However, since none appears for the Applicant, list on **25th**
June 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)